Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

ADAM ROWLANDS
6TH GRADE FIELD TRIP - ACTIVITY-TIMBERL

ADVANCED DISPOSAL
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MMS
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MES

ALISON RAMOS
ELEM REGISTRATION REFUND
MIDDLE SCHL REGISTRATION REUFND

ALTURA COMMUNICATION SOLUTIC
COMMUNICATION SERVICES-REPAIR
COMMUNICATION SERVICES-REPAIR
COMMUNICATION SERVICES-REPAIR
COMMUNICATION SERVICES-REPAIR

AMAZON
Foreign Lang Supplies - MMS
Middle School PBIS Supplies
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES
ECH Supplies <$500 Medicaid FFS Even Yr
RETURN REFUND
RETURN REFUND
RETURN REFUND
0000200186 EARLY CHILDHOOD-MES-Medicaid FFS - Ever
0000200186 EARLY CHILDHOOD-MES-Medicaid FFS - Ever
0000200186 EARLY CHILDHOOD-MES-Medicaid FFS - Ever
0000200197 EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES
0000200197 EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES
0000200197 EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES
0000200199 DATA PROCESS EQUIP <$500
0000200199 DATA EQUIP < $500
0000200199 DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES
0000200199 DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES
0000200199 DATA PROCESS EQUIP <$500
0000200199 DATA EQUIP < $500
0000200199 DATA PROCESS EQUIP <$500
0000200199 DATA EQUIP < $500
0000200204 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200204 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200204 ELEM ED-STEM SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200204 ELEM ED-STEM SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200204 ELEM ED-STEM SCIENCE SUPPLIES

Override

Batch #

28

28

28
28

28
28

28
28
28
28

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount

485.50

$485.50

55.84

$55.84

21.91
25.07

$46.98

175.00
195.00

$370.00

155.00

77.50
225.00
225.00

$682.50

16.04
17.98
63.10
19.97

(19.97)
(17.62)
(15.59)
329.43
12.73
18.95
73.47
13.90
19.16
72.50
63.33
198.41
173.31
12.79
11.18
88.04
76.90
32.98
12.75
362.20
271.55
1,187.86

Page 1 of 19

State Account Number

10-2310-319-00

10-1120-315-03-76-01

20-2542-321-03
20-2542-321-02

10-1110-690-02-22
10-1110-690-03-22

20-2540-342-00
20-2540-342-00
20-2540-342-00
20-2540-342-00

10-1120-410-03-06
10-1120-410-03-2
10-2410-410-02
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
10-2410-419-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1125-419-02-24992-499200
10-1125-419-02-24992-499200
10-1125-419-02-24992-499200
10-1225-410-02
10-1225-410-02
10-1225-410-02
10-2660-419-02
10-2660-419-03
10-2660-419-02
10-2660-419-03
10-2660-419-02
10-2660-419-03
10-2660-419-02
10-2660-419-03
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number
0000200205

0000200222
0000200222
0000200227
0000200227
0000200230
0000200230
0000200231
0000200233
0000200233
0000200238
0000200240
0000200240
0000200240
0000200240
0000200244
0000200246
0000200247
0000200247
0000200247
0000200247
0000200256
0000200256
0000200256
0000200256
0000200256
0000200258
0000200258
0000200262
0000200262
0000200262
0000200262
0000200262
0000200274
0000200276
0000200281
0000200281
0000200281
0000200281
0000200283
0000200283
0000200283
0000200287
0000200288
0000200288
0000200288
0000200288
0000200288

Description
ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES

REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
ELEMENTARY PE SUPPLIES

Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Even Yr

Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Even Yr
LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
Foreign Lang Supplies - MMS

LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES

ELEM MUSIC SUPPLIES

REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES
DATA EQUIP < $500 - MMS

Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS

SPEECH SUPPLIES

SPEECH SUPPLIES

SPEECH SUPPLIES

SPEECH SUPPLIES

SPEECH SUPPLIES

ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES
ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES
ECH Supplies <$500 Medicaid FFS Even Yr
DATA PROCESSING EQUIP < $500

ECH Supplies <$500 Medicaid FFS Even Yr
ECH Supplies <$500 Medicaid FFS Even Yr
ECH Supplies <$500 Medicaid FFS Even Yr
ECH Supplies <$500 Medicaid FFS Even Yr
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

ECH SUPPLIES - IDEA EVEN YR

ECH SUPPLIES - IDEA EVEN YR

ECH SUPPLIES - IDEA EVEN YR

ECH SUPPLIES - IDEA EVEN YR
LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES

LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES

Override Batch #

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount
827.76

14.89
29.00
27.95
29.99
94.14
52.35
77.94
32.99
69.99
18.00
20.42
9.18
10.16
36.75
12.19
16.38
55.99
123.98
123.98
5.99
10.48
8.93
10.99
14.02
15.49
1,140.51
20.00
97.76
24.99
32.85
19.88
26.99
109.46
235.96
20.88
27.01
35.13
35.12
179.00
19.94
20.99
24.75
12.16
9.65
3.67
9.95
24.23

Page 2 of 19

State Account Number
10-1116-410-02

40-2550-402-00
10-1112-410-02
10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
10-2220-410-02
10-2220-410-02
20-2542-410-03-1
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1120-410-03-06
10-1206-410-03
10-1206-410-03
10-1206-410-03
10-1206-410-03
10-1111-410-02
40-2550-402-00
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-2660-419-02
10-2660-419-03
10-2520-400-03
10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
10-2660-419-00
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
20-2542-410-03-1
10-1225-410-02-24600-460000
10-1225-410-02-24600-460000
10-1225-410-02-24600-460000
10-1225-410-02-24600-460000
10-2220-410-03
10-2220-410-03
10-2220-410-03
10-2220-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
0000200288 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200288 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200288 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200288 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200290 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200290 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200290 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200290 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200290 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200290 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200292 PRINCIPAL EQUIP < $500

RETURN REFUND

RETURN REFUND
0000200186 EARLY CHILDHOOD-MES-Medicaid FFS - Ever
0000200186 EARLY CHILDHOOD-MES-Medicaid FFS - Ever
0000200204 ELEM ED-STEM SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200204 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200204 ELEM ED-STEM SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200204 ELEM ED-STEM SCIENCE SUPPLIES
0000200238 Foreign Lang Supplies - MMS
0000200238 Foreign Lang Supplies - MMS
0000200238 Foreign Lang Supplies - MMS
0000200240 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200248 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
0000200248 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
0000200248 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
0000200275 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
0000200275 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES

AMERICAN READING COMPANY

0000200072 Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption

0000200072 Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption

0000200218 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF TECH SV(

0000200218 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF TECH SV(

0000200218 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF TECH SV(
AMERICAN TAXI

SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt

AMERICAN TIME & SIGNAL
0000200252 BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500

ANDERSEN PLUMBING
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service-Plumbing Repa

APPLE INC

0000200214 BRENTHAVEN EDGE CLICK-CONNECT KEYB!

Override

Batch #
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31

28

28

28

28

Amount
3.16

14.93
17.81
6.95
14.00
5.07
12.56
6.65
13.42
11.27
66.69
(59.99)
(69.99)
44.02
11.95
1,750.00
22.01
5.35
1,346.86
29.16
8.53
9.99
30.63
18.00
41.55
38.99
15.69
8.48

$10,399.90

40,700.00
1,850.00
2,700.00
2,700.00
2,700.00

$50,650.00

2,888.00

$2,888.00

1,324.30

$1,324.30

173.00

$173.00

5,397.00

Page 3 of 19

State Account Number

10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-2410-419-02
10-2410-419-02

10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1125-419-02-24992-499200
10-1125-419-02-24992-499200

10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02
10-1116-410-02

10-1120-410-03-06
10-1120-410-03-06
10-1120-410-03-06

10-1206-410-03
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-03-1
10-1206-410-03
10-1206-410-03

10-1110-420-02
10-1110-420-02
10-2210-319-02
10-2210-319-02
10-2210-319-02

40-2551-331-00

20-2542-419-03

20-2542-323-02

10-2660-419-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 4 of 19

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200268 APPLE MAC REPAIR 28 329.95 10-2660-323-03-1
0000200270 APPLE MAC REPAIR 28 694.95 10-2660-323-03-1
$6,421.90
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - CONTRACTED 31 22,444.83  10-2560-315-00-421000
T 52244483
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 1,800.17  20-2540-342-00
$1,800.17
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 7,045.59  20-2540-342-00
$7,045.59
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 570.11  20-2540-342-00
$570.11
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 337.10 20-2540-342-00
$337.10
Benefit Advantage
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125) 28 310.50 10-2310-231-00
$310.50
Blank Apparel
0000200278 Shipping Fee 28 18.82  10-1123-410-03
0000200278 G500 Gildan Tshirts XLarge 28 2.44 10-1123-410-03
0000200278 G500 Gildan Tshirts Large 28 2440 10-1123-410-03
0000200278 G500 Gildan Tshirts Medium 28 56.12  10-1123-410-03
0000200278 G500 Gildan T shirts Small 28 36.60 10-1123-410-03
$138.38
BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS, IN
0000200293 Bluestem Bookmarks-pk of 50 28 96.00 10-2220-410-02
$96.00
BRAINPOP LLC.
0000200277 Brainpop Renewal-MMS 28 1,895.00 10-2660-390-03
0000200277 Brainpop Renewal-MES 28 2,550.00 10-2660-390-02
$4,445.00
BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEAF
0000200302 Workshop Helping Your Struggling Readers 28 279.00 10-2210-314-02
$279.00
CAMOSY INCORPORATED
BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEME 28 820.08 60-2542-530-02
$820.08
CAMP TIMBERLEE
6TH GRADE FIELD TRIP - ACTIVITY 31 21,873.00 10-1120-315-03-76-01
$21,873.00

CARL SANDBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL
7TH GR GIRLS VBALL 2019 LAKESIDE CONF 28 125.00 10-1500-600-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 5 of 19

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$125.00
CAROL MCGILL
MMS Student Council - Activity 28 82.55 10-1120-315-03-94-01
$82.55
CDW GOVERNMENT
0000200215 HP LASERJET M607DN 28 748.00 10-2660-715-02
$748.00
CERTIFIED EMERGENCY TRAINING
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS 28 425.00 10-2210-314-03
$425.00
CHRIS KRONSHAGE
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$80.00
CHRISTINE NICHOLS
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES 28 109.89  10-2210-332-02
$109.89
CHRISTINE OHLWEIN
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$80.00
COLLIN KAO
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 50.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 25.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 50.00 10-1500-314-03
$125.00
CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 28 6,610.40 10-1912-670-03
$6,610.40
CONNECTION'S DAY SCHOOL
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 28 5,279.60 10-1912-670-03
PSYCHOLOGIST PSYCHOLOGIST CONTRAC" 28 825.00 10-2140-300-03
$6,104.60
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY-MES 31 10,393.43 20-2542-466-02
$10,393.43
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY-MMS 28 9,446.40 20-2542-466-03
$9,446.40
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 28 2,782.73  20-2542-465-02
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 28 1,634.30 20-2542-465-03
$4,417.03
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 1,999.74  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 216.15 10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 106.75 10-1110-223-03-40

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS

ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins

MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU}
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU}
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA!
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount
223.24

109.49
54.70
54.70
54.70

162.77
54.70

1,393.32
54.70

174.98

361.51

106.75

240.75
54.70

216.24

213.40

213.40

648.44

218.89

328.38

218.99
80.44
53.00

118.48
85.93

161.35

106.75
75.52
54.70

106.75

216.15

106.75

533.08

136.84
80.72

426.81

164.19
82.05
54.70

268.86

273.59

599.61

322.90

481.50
99.94

$12,172.00

20,040.00

Page 6 of 19

State Account Number

10-1111-223-02
10-1112-223-02
10-1113-223-00
10-1113-223-02
10-1114-223-00
10-1114-223-02
10-1114-223-03
10-1120-223-03

10-1120-223-03-06

10-1121-223-03
10-1122-223-03
10-1123-223-03
10-1124-223-03
10-1200-223-00
10-1204-223-02
10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02
10-1206-223-03
10-1207-223-02
10-1209-223-02
10-1225-223-02
10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-02

10-1800-223-02-13305

10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2410-223-03
10-2520-223-00
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
10-1209-223-03
10-2410-223-02
40-2551-223-00

10-1110-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 7 of 19

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 31 2,480.84 10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 31 1,062.69 10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 31 1,336.85  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 31 1,24592  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 31 622.96 10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 478.14  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 1,892.15  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 622.96  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 31 14,173.20  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 31 622.96 10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 31 2,058.21  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 31 3,670.95  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 31 682.54  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 1,892.08 10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 31 1,928.53  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 31 1,846.89  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 622.96  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 5,908.88  10-1206-222-03
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 3,737.75  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 2,491.84 10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 31 3,103.80  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 31 934.44  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 31 622.82 10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 31 617.46  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 31 617.46  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 31 1,857.88  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 31 1,062.69 10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 31 990.15  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 31 622.96 10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 31 1,234.92  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 2,480.84  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 1,234.92  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 3,805.61 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,708.52  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 774.08 10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 4,754.98  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 2,460.69 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,657.40 10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 622.96 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 4,961.68 20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 3,020.20  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,345.77  40-2550-222-00
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 31 2,397.24  10-1207-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,377.94  10-2410-222-02
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 31 1,245.95  40-2551-222-00

812273266
CPS,LLC
SECURITY CAMERAS 31 16,540.00 90-2530-530-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SECURITY CAMERAS 31 13,860.00 90-2530-530-03
SECURITY CAMERAS 31 642.53 90-2530-530-03
 $3104253
CRUZ ROMERO
LUNCH FEES STUDENT-REFUND 28 30.80 10-1611-02-22
$30.80
CUTLER WORKWEAR
Cust Uniforms MMS 28 592.49 20-2543-111-02-1
Cust Uniforms MES 28 315.21  20-2543-111-03-1
$907.70
DARLA LARSEN
ACTIVITY FEES BAND REFUND 28 150.00 10-1791-02-22
$150.00
DEERPATH MIDDLE SCHOOL- EAST
XC/GIRLS BBALL/BOYS BBALL 28 320.00 10-1500-600-03
$320.00
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 28 9.00 40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 28 53.84 40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 28 2457 20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 28 2413  20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 28 491  20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSIl 28 7.32  10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 14.74  10-2520-223-00
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 38.33  10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 43.25 10-2410-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 7.21  10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 12.23  10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 28 47.83  10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 9.61 10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 19.44  10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 28 9.61  10-2140-223-03
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 28 4.91 10-2140-223-02
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 28 6.77 10-2139-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 28 7.21 10-1650-223-02
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 28 491  10-1200-223-00
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION II 28 3243 10-1122-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 28 491  10-1120-223-03-06
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 491  10-1114-223-03
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 491  10-1114-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 28 491  10-1113-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 28 491  10-1113-223-00
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 28 9.57 10-2113-223-03
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 28 14.48  10-2113-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 28 7.70  10-1800-223-02-13305
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 28 10.63  10-1800-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 28 4.75 10-1650-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 28 19.64 10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 28.97  10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 29.46  10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 28 19.63  10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 58.18 10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 19.14  10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 28 19.14  10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 28 19.14  10-1204-223-02
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION 28 21.60 10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 28 9.58 10-1123-223-03
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 28 15.69 10-1121-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 28 125.01  10-1120-223-03
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 14.60 10-1114-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 28 9.83 10-1112-223-02
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 28 20.06  10-1111-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 9.61  10-1110-223-03-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 19.45 10-1110-223-02-40
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 28 179.42  10-1110-223-02
$1,092.08
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 28 21.79 10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 28 21.79 10-1120-223-03
$43.58
DUANE FOUNTAIN
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$80.00
DUPAGE FED. ON HUMAN SERVICE:!
SPECIAL EDUCATION INTERPRETER SVCS 28 230.00 10-1200-313-03
$230.00
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 28 7,879.00 10-1912-670-03
$7,879.00
ELECTRIC SERVICE COMPANY OF L
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 28 243.00 20-2542-323-02
T 524300
ELIZABETH ABELL
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$320.00
ERIN AUNET
ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 28 17.49  10-1116-410-02
$17.49
FIRST STUDENT
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVC¢ 28 2,970.00 40-2551-331-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

FORTE
Service Fees - Forte

FUN AND FUNCTION

0000200264 SPED Eqgpt Medicaid FFS - MMS

0000200264 SPED Eqpt Medicaid FFS - MES

0000200264 SPED Eqpt Medicaid FFS - MMS
GAIL CELLUCCI

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

GEN POWER
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE

GENERAL PARTS LLC
OTHER FOOD SVCS MAINTENANCE CONTR/
OTHER FOOD SVCS SUPPLIES

GRAINGER, INC.
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250!
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

GRETCHEN POLENZANI
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity

GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS

GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
BLDG SERVICES EQUIPMENT
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

Override

Batch #

28

28

28
28
28

28
28

28

28
28

28
28
28
28
28

28
28

15
15
28
28

28
28
28
28
28

Amount

$2,970.00

607.00

$607.00

932.72

$932.72

1,539.99
1,539.99
400.40

$3,480.38

80.00
80.00

$160.00

1,790.00

$1,790.00

555.00
160.57

$715.57

673.40
377.80
1,076.30
131.00
47.86

$2,306.36

138.12
64.95

$203.07

236.01
401.86
463.10
488.00

$1,588.97

2,920.16
790.00
1,370.00
1,040.00
352.50

Page 10 of 19

State Account Number

20-2542-323-02

10-2520-317-00-11

10-1200-750-03-24992-499200
10-1200-750-02-24992-499200
10-1200-419-03-24992-499200

10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03

10-1120-315-03-99-24

10-2569-323-03
10-2569-410-03

20-2542-740-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02

10-1110-315-02-30-01
10-1110-315-02-30-01

20-2542-321-03
20-2542-321-02
20-2542-321-03
20-2542-321-02

20-2542-540-03
20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-03
20-2542-323-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 28 1,330.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 60.00 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 56.00 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 28 477.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 28 165.00 20-2542-323-02
$8,561.16
HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL
ATHLETIC PRG REGISTRATION MMS 28 125.00 10-1500-600-03
$125.00
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 28 553.32  80-2369-318-00
$553.32
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 28 51.72  20-2542-419-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 17.54  20-2542-410-02
$69.26
IESA
2020 CHEERLEADING LARGE TEAM CHEER 28 75.00 10-1500-600-03
$75.00
ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES 28 490.00 10-2310-640-00
$490.00
ITSAVVY, LLC.
0000200263 HP USB-C 28 77.28 10-2660-715-00
0000200263 STARTECH.COM DISPLAY PORT TO HDMI 28 14.68 10-2660-715-00
0000200263 HP ELITEBOOK X360 830 G6 28 1,605.89 10-2660-715-00
0000200285 HP USB-C 28 77.78 10-2660-715-00
0000200285 HP ELITEBOOK X360 830 G6 28 1,605.89 10-2660-715-00
$3,381.52
J & D ENTERPRISES
0000200303 BLEACHERS MAINT AND REPAIRS 2 BANKS 28 250.00 20-2542-323-02
0000200303 BLEACHERS MAINT AND REPAIRS 2 BANKS 28 250.00 20-2542-323-02
$500.00
J & R Lock & Safe, Inc.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 97.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 31 53.50 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 28 158.00 20-2542-323-02
T $308.50
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
0000200189 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 28 40.42 10-1121-410-03
0000200189 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 28 35.93 10-1121-410-03
0000200189 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 28 4491  10-1121-410-03
0000200189 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 28 35.93 10-1121-410-03
0000200189 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 28 4132  10-1121-410-03
0000200189 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 28 40.42 10-1121-410-03
0000200189 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 28 4491  10-1121-410-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number
0000200189

0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200189
0000200232
0000200232
0000200232
0000200232

JACK FRENTZ

JAMIE ATKINSON

JOAN SHELDON

JOEY MORRIS

Karel Wells

KELLY CHAMERNIK

KINASTHETICS, INC.

0000200265
0000200265

Description
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES

MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES
MS SCHL CHOIR SUPPLIES

MS SCHL CHOIR SUPPLIES

MS SCHL CHOIR SUPPLIES

MS SCHL CHOIR SUPPLIES

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF.

LUNCH-REGLR TRAVEL

REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES

REFEREES

REFEREES

REFEREES
REFEREES
REFEREES

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES

BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MMS
BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MMS

Override

Batch #
28

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

28
28
28
28
28
28
28

28

28

28
28
28

28

28

28
28

Amount
44.91

35.93
35.93
40.42
40.42
40.42
50.30
64.68
53.90
49.41
53.90
44.94
74.99
19.14
111.55
113.40
121.50

$1,279.58

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
25.00

$225.00

80.00

$80.00

80.00

$80.00

50.00
50.00
25.00

$125.00

18.56

$18.56

525.00

$525.00

10.90
11.52

Page 12 of 19

State Account Number

10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03-1
10-1121-410-03-1
10-1121-410-03-1
10-1121-410-03-1

10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03

10-1500-314-03

10-1500-314-03

10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03
10-1500-314-03

10-2560-332-00-421000

10-2210-314-02

60-2530-730-03
60-2530-730-03
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Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

0000200265 BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MMS
0000200265 BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MMS
0000200265 BLDG. ADDNS. EQUIP < $2500 MMS

LAKE BLUFF CENTRAL ELEM SCHC
2 SOCCER TOURNAMENTS

LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Pl
OPER & MAINT WATER-6/30-8/31

LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE (
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE

LAKES H.S. TRACK AND FIELD
ATHLETIC PRG REGISTRATION MMS

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIAL!
0000200282 ECH SUPPLIES - IDEAEVEN YR

LIFT WORKS, INC.

0000200150 BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500
0000200150 BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500
0000200150 BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250!
0000200150 BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500

LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

0000200226 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI
0000200226 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
LISA PARKMAN

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES

Little Caesars Fundraising Program
PBIS - MES Activity - PBIS Fundraiser
PBIS - MMS Activity - Purchased Service

LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS

LRP PUBLICATIONS
0000200129 SPEC EDUCATION SOFTWARE

MARK CIAMARRA

Override

Batch #
28

28
28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28
28
28
28

28
28

28

20964
20964

28

28

Amount
44,93

348.39
192.96

$608.70

250.00

$250.00

1,918.32

$1,918.32

30.00

$30.00

504.00

$504.00

100.00

$100.00

343.85

$343.85

85.20
56.28
1,145.55
27.84

$1,314.87

70.00
70.00

$140.00

525.00

$525.00

201.00
201.00

$402.00

3,675.00

$3,675.00

234.50

$234.50

Page 13 of 19

State Account Number
60-2530-730-03

60-2530-730-03
60-2530-730-03

10-1500-600-03

20-2540-370-02

10-2310-319-00

10-1120-315-03-99-24

10-1500-600-03

10-1225-410-02-24600-460000

20-2542-419-02
20-2542-419-02
20-2542-740-02
20-2542-419-02

10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000

10-2210-314-02

10-1110-390-02-91-01
10-1120-390-03-92-01

10-2138-319-00

10-1200-390-02-24620
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Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$240.00
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted RN - Sp Ed 28 1,883.70  10-2130-319-02
Contracted RN - Sp Ed 28 838.75 10-2130-319-02
5272245
MCGRAW HILL
0000200203 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES 28 19.46  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
0000200203 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES 28 175.29  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
$194.75
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 5.34 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 59.99  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 38.97  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 26.84  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 28.41  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 18.25 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 61.93 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 156.39  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 38.26  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 3112 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 38.20 20-2542-410-02
$362.70
MENARDS
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE 28 114.66  10-1120-315-03-99-24
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE 28 106.95 10-1120-315-03-99-24
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE 28 22156  10-1120-315-03-99-24
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 22.32  20-2542-410-02
$465.49
MICHELLE HAUSER
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 28 324.00 10-2210-314-02
ELEMENTARY ART SUPPLIES 28 128.20  10-1113-410-02
Art Club Supplies 28 530.46  10-1502-410-02-02
598266
MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTAL CONSU
0000190231 BLDG. ADDNS. PROFESSIONAL SVCS 31 1,849.79  60-2530-319-02
0000190231 BLDG. ADDNS. PROFESSIONAL SVCS 31 906.40 60-2530-319-02
0000190231 BLDG. ADDNS. PROFESSIONAL SVCS 31 10,925.31  60-2530-319-02
_ $13,68150
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 19.44  40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 38.16  40-2550-402-00
$57.60
MIDWEST TRUCKER'S ASSOC.
2019 ANNUAL RANDOM TESTING 28 1,424.50 40-2550-319-00
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Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
NASCO
ELEMENTARY ART SUPPLIES
0000200128 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES
0000200266 ELEMENTARY ART SUPPLIES
NATHAN ALVARADO

MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES

NCS PEARSON, INC.
0000200291 SSIS SEL Edition Score Summary Report

NCS PEARSON, INC.

0000200260 CELF-5 Records Forms Age 5-8
0000200260 EVT-3 Form A Records Form
0000200260 EVT-3 Form A Complete Kit
0000200260 PPVT-5 Form A Records Form
0000200260 PPVT-5 Form A Complete Kit

NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MES

NORTHWOOD JUNIOR HIGH SCHOC
SOCCER AND BASKETBALL TOURNAMENTS

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY , IN(

0000200255 SPEECH SUPPLIES
0000200255 SPEECH SUPPLIES
0000200255 SPEECH SUPPLIES
0000200255 SPEECH SUPPLIES
0000200255 SPEECH SUPPLIES

PEARSON EDUCATION, INC.
PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES-MES-IDEA EVEN

PESI INC.
0000200243 Dyslexia, Dyscalculia and Dysgraphia 11/06/19
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
PRO ED INC
0000200253 Spotlight on Reasoning & Prob Solv 6Bk Set
0000200259 Thinkit-Sayit

Override

Batch #

28
28
28

28

28

28
28
28
28
28

28

28

28
28
28
28
28

28

28

28
28

28
28

Amount

$1,424.50

52.16
10.72
216.05

$278.93

80.00

$80.00

180.00

$180.00

182.75
52.06
239.06
52.06
230.07

$756.00

5,690.60

$5,690.60

200.00

$200.00

18.91
18.91
18.91

7.46
12.05

$76.24

1,205.00

$1,205.00

439.98

$439.98

50.00
50.00

$100.00

104.50
38.50

$143.00

Page 15 of 19

State Account Number

10-1113-410-02
10-1123-410-03
10-1113-410-02

10-1500-314-03

10-2140-410-03-24620-462000

10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620

10-1912-670-02

10-1500-600-03

10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03
10-2150-410-03

10-2140-410-02-24620-462000

10-2210-314-02-24620-462000

20-2542-323-03
20-2542-323-02

10-2150-410-03-24620-462000
10-2150-410-03-24620-462000

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 40.88 40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 176.08 40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 28 249.24  40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 28 1,089.00 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 28 500.00 40-2550-323-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 626.06 40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 28 212.25 40-2550-402-00
$2,893.51
REVTRAK
Service Fees - REVTRAK 20994 13.37  10-2520-317-00-11
$13.37
S.E.D.O.L.
SP ED TUITION TUITION 31 12,481.48 10-4120-670-00
Sp Ed Assistive Tech Svcs - SEDOL 31 5,498.00 10-4120-300-00-2
SEDOL IMRF LEVY 31 7,065.00 50-4100-600-00
SP ED TUITION TUITION 31 3,728.50 10-4120-670-00
52877298
SAM'S CLUB
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 20964 235.69 10-3500-410-02
$235.69
SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM
0000200239 Shipping Fee 28 7.99 10-1120-440-03
0000200239 Que Tal? Level 1 Full year 28 79.90 10-1120-440-03
8789

SCHOLASTIC, INC.

0000200047 7th 8th Gr New York Times 28 1,318.68  10-1120-440-03
0000200048 Scholastic Math Magazine 28 25.47  10-1120-440-03
0000200048 Scholastic Math Magazine 28 254.70  10-1120-440-03
$1,598.85
SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM I
0000200139 Construction Paper Order-7790806355 28 85.47  10-1110-410-02-6
$85.47
SECRETARY OF STATE
REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE 20964 4.00 40-2550-640-00
REG TRANS LICENSE & INSPECTIONS 28 10.00 40-2550-331-00-1
$14.00
SOCIAL THINKING
0000200229 SOCIAL TOWN CITIZENS DISCOVER 28 42.24  10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
0000200229 Thinkables & Unthinkables 28 21.66  10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
0000200229 Superflex-Bingo 28 3249  10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
0000200229 You are a social detective 28 27.07  10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
0000200229 Superflex-superhero social thinking curriculu 28 60.66 10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
$184.12
SOUND, INC.
OPER & MAINT CONTRACTED-MES 28 469.00 20-2540-323-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 17 of 19

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS 28 270.00 20-2546-323-03
$739.00
SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
BOOKKEEPING STAFF DEVELOPMENT 28 89.00 10-2520-314-00
$89.00
SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 31 5,074.20 10-1912-670-02
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 8,122.60 10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 5,074.00 10-1912-670-03
$18,270.80
SPEECH CORNER
0000200310 Speech Supplies 28 398.76  10-2150-410-02-24620-462000
T §398.76
SPORTDECALS
6TH GRADE FIELD TRIP - ACTIVITY 28 810.45 10-1120-315-03-76-01
0000200254 MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE 28 2,431.02 10-1120-315-03-99-24
$3,241.47
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200249 Bookkeeping Supplies 28 35.59  10-2520-400-02
0000200286 JUMBO PAPER CLIPS 28 0.53  10-2520-419-02
0000200286 3-TAB MANILLA FILE FOLDERS 28 38.44 10-2520-419-02
0000200294 Colored Copy Paper 28 201.51  10-1110-410-02-6
0000200225 HP Color Laster Matte Brochure Paper 8 1/2X11 28 64.47  10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
T $340.54
STAR AUTISM SUPPORT
0000200223 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI 28 299.00 10-1209-410-02-24620-462000
$299.00
STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEAL
NON-PUBLIC SCHOOL HOME-HOSPITAL INST 28 175.00 10-3700-310-00
$175.00
SUE ANNA SCRIBNER
LICENSE RENEWAL 28 60.00 40-2550-331-00-1
$60.00
SUMMIT FINANCIAL RESOURCES Ft(
LUNCH-REG PURC SVCS COMMODITY 28 36.94  10-2560-319-00-421000
LUNCH-REG PURC SVCS COMMODITY 28 69.26  10-2560-319-00-421000
$106.20
SUSAN SALIDOR
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity 28 600.00 10-1110-410-02-30-01
$600.00
Susanna Farms
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity-10/17-18 Field Tri| 15 784.00 10-1110-410-02-30-01
$784.00
SUSANNE BOYLE
TIMBERLEE FIELD TRIP- MILEAGE 28 58.00 10-1120-315-03-76-01

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 18 of 19

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$58.00
T.H.L.S.
RETIREE HEALTH INS-OCT 19 28 3,070.88  10-1110-822-00
$3,070.88
TAMARA WANSHEK
LUNCH FEES STUDENT REFUND 28 35.60 10-1611-02-22
$35.60
Tang Company LLC
0000200312 Grade 4 Tangy Tuesday Pack 3 28 29.95 10-1650-410-02
$29.95
TEACHING STRATEGIES, LLC.
0000200224 GOLD ONLINE PORTFOLIOS 28 658.50  10-1225-316-02-24600-460000
SOFTWARE ESPED-MMS-IDEA EVEN YEAR 28 750.00 10-1200-390-03-24620-462000
$1,408.50
TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIOI
MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER SUPPLIES 28 23.95 10-1120-410-03-6
ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES 28 26.95 10-1110-410-02-6
ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES 28 20.95 10-1110-410-02-6
$71.85
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
0000200251 World Dryer Nova Hand Dryer White 28 415.82  20-2542-419-03
0000200251 Yellow Jacket 6ft 6outlet Metal Power Strip 28 115.10  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200251 Yellow Jacket 15ft Power Strip 28 55.50 20-2542-410-03-1
0000200273 RENOWN FOAM CLEANSER 28 189.32  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200273 RENOWN PAPER TOWELS 28 203.67 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200273 33X40 CAN LINERS 28 375.78  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200273 RENOWN BATH TISSUE 28 306.02 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200251 Yellow Jacket 15ft Power Strip 28 4495 20-2542-410-03-1
$1,706.16
TIME FOR KIDS
0000200049 Time for Kids Gr. 4 28 668.25 10-1110-440-02
$668.25
TRACE CHASE
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 160.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 40.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 40.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 28 40.00 10-1500-314-03
$280.00
VERIZON WIRELESS
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 689.27  20-2540-342-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE 28 55.99  10-3500-342-02
$745.26
VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 28 5,633.20 10-1912-670-03
T $5633.20

VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/25/2019 10:43:58AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC

WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVI

0000200261 shipping

0000200261 LPT 3 Test Form Pk/20

0000200261 Ariz-4 Phonology Coding Form Pk/25
0000200261 Ariz-4 word/sentence Artic. Record Form
0000200261 TAPS-4 Language Proc Skills Assessment

WESTONE LABORATORIES
LD PROGRAM AV/HEARING AID REPAIR
LD PROGRAM AV/HEARING AID REPAIR
LD PROGRAM AV/HEARING AID REPAIR

WEX BANK
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES
BUS FUEL

WILDWOOD SERVICE CENTER
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR

WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COI
OPER & MAINT WATER

WOODLAND C.C. SCHOOL DIST. NO
HOMELESS TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED
HOMELESS TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED

WOODSTOCK D200
5TH GR-CHALLENGER LEARNING CENTER F

Override

Batch #
28

28
28
28
28
28

28
28
28

20974
20974

28

28

28
28

Report Total

Amount
452.00

$452.00

58.10
45.00
42.00
84.00
410.00

$639.10

42.00
47.50
42.00

$131.50

340.63
7,882.66

$8,223.29

300.00

$300.00

345.32

$345.32

1,500.00
550.00

$2,050.00

2,250.00

$2,250.00
$507,232.94

Page 19 of 19

State Account Number
40-2550-319-00

10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620
10-2150-410-02-24620

10-1200-300-00-1
10-1200-300-00-1
10-1200-300-00-1

20-2545-464-02
40-2550-400-00

40-2550-323-00

20-2540-370-02

40-2554-331-00
40-2554-331-00

10-1110-316-02-75-01
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Bills Payable List Page 1 of 13

Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000200003 CURRICULUM TEXTBOOKS MES NEW ADOP" 18 10,650.00  10-1110-420-02
0000200005 PU - Leveled Classroom Baskets Gr 4 18 480.00 10-1110-420-02
0000200005 OR - Leveled Classroom Baskets Gr 3 and 5 18 960.00  10-1110-420-02
0000200005 BK - Leveled Classroom Baskets Gr 2,4,5 18 1,440.00 10-1110-420-02
0000200005 1R - Leveled Classroom Baskets Gr 2 18 480.00 10-1110-420-02
0000200005 WT - Leveled Classroom Baskets Gr 1 and Gr 3 18 960.00  10-1110-420-02
0000200005 2R - Leveled Classroom Baskets Gr 1 and Gr 3 18 960.00 10-1110-420-02
0000200118 Literacy Lab Read Alouds Gr. 1 18 1,000.00 10-1110-420-02
0000200142 Classroom Reading Poster (10 Pack) 18 29.00 10-1110-410-02-1
190502 2 DAY PROF DEV SESSION 18 2,900.00 10-1110-314-02
$19,859.00
ANDREA FRANK
Tuition Reimb - MES 5 540.00 10-2210-230-02
$540.00
APPLE HOLLER
AUTISM PROF SVCS - CBI MMS 17 68.00 10-1209-310-03-1
AUTISM PROF SVCS - CBI MES 17 170.00 10-1209-310-02-1
$238.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - CONTRACTED 26 8,588.52  10-2560-315-00-421000
$8,588.52

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLI

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
RTI MES MEDICAL INS

RTI MMS MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS

4,815.23  10-1110-222-02
235.02 10-1112-222-02
146.48  10-1113-222-02
220.13  10-1114-222-00
409.15  10-1114-222-02
467.91  10-1110-222-02-40
200.38  10-1110-222-03-40
117.51  10-1120-222-03
117.51  10-1120-222-03-06
388.14  10-1121-222-03
573.16  10-1122-222-03
117.51  10-1123-222-03
391.99  10-1124-222-03
102.62  10-1204-222-02
338.14  10-1204-222-03

1,057.59  10-1206-222-02
903.63  10-1206-222-03
337.64 10-1207-222-02
117.51  10-1207-222-03
705.06  10-1209-222-02
705.06  10-1209-222-03
937.95 10-1225-222-02
278.20 10-1650-222-02
233.95 10-1650-222-03
232.89 10-2113-222-02

Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS

MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

o 0O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO O OO 0O oo o0 o o o o
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Bills Payable List Page 2 of 13

Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 6 317.89  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 6 186.73  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 6 117.51  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 6 232.89 10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 6 487.49  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 6 232.89 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 6 635.27 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 6 35146  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 6 216.79  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 6 1,715.47  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 6 896.92 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 6 293.91  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 6 220.13  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 6 117.51  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 6 822.57  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 6 45515  20-2540-222-03
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 27 3,670.40 10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 27 454.38  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 27 194.64 10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 27 24485 10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 27 228.19  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 27 114.10  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 27 87.57 10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 27 346.55 10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 27 114.10  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 27 2,595.87 10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 27 114.10  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 27 376.97  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 27 654.03 10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 27 125.01  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 27 346.54  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 27 353.22 10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 27 338.26  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 27 114.10  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 27 1,082.23  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 27 439.06 10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 27 684.58 10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 27 456.39  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 27 568.47 10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 27 171.15  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 27 114.07  10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 27 113.09  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 27 113.09  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 27 340.28 10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 27 194.64 10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 27 181.35 10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 27 114.10  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 27 226.18 10-2140-222-03
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Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 27 454.38  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 27 226.18  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 27 697.01  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 27 31292  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 27 141.78  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 27 984.99  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 27 870.89  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 27 450.68  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 27 285.24  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 114.10  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 908.75  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 553.16  20-2540-222-03
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 27 228.19  40-2551-222-00
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 29 27.82  10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 29 3.44  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 29 148 10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 29 1.86  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 29 1.73  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 29 0.86  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 29 0.66  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 29 2.63 10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 29 0.86  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 29 19.68  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 29 0.86 10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 29 286 10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 29 4.96  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 29 0.95 10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 29 263 10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 29 268 10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 29 256  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 29 0.86  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 29 8.20 10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 29 3.33  10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 29 5.19  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 29 3.46  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 29 4.31  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 29 1.30 10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 29 0.86 10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 29 0.86  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 29 0.86  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 29 2.58  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 29 148 10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 29 1.37  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 29 0.86  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 29 1.71  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 29 3.44  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 29 1.71 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 29 5.28 10-2210-222-00
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Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
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Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 29 2.37  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 29 1.07  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 29 7.47  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 29 6.60 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 29 3.42  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 29 216  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 29 0.86  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 29 6.89  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 29 4.19  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 29 7.42  40-2550-222-00
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 6 1,028.01  40-2550-222-00
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 979.12  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 29 1.75  40-2551-222-00
s

BMO

BMO - AASPA
STAFF DEV REG-ADMIN-JOHNS 20983 100.00 10-2210-314-01

$100.00 AASPA

BMO - BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET
BLDG SERVICE SUPPLIES 20983 29.66  20-2542-410-02

BLDG SERVICE SUPPLIES 20983 2752  20-2542-410-02
$57.18 BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20983 184.92  20-2542-410-02

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20983 62.00 20-2542-410-02
$246.92 CHICO'S, LLC.

BMO - CROWNE PLAZA
IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR 20983 257.64  10-2210-332-02-24620-462000

$257.64 CROWNE PLAZA

BMO - CROWNE PLAZA SPRINGFIELD
IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR 20983 257.64 10-2210-332-02-24620-462000

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS 20983 3.02 10-2210-332-03
$260.66 CROWNE PLAZA SPRINGFIELD

BMO - DELUXE FOR BUSINESS
0000200097 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES-IMPREST CHECKS 20983 162.11  10-2520-400-03

$162.11 DELUXE FOR BUSINESS
BMO - DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
0000200032 1" Ruled Chart Tablet (Gr. 2,3,4,5) 20983 5569.756  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200032 Blue Ruling Chart Tablet (Gr. K & 1) 20983 43.64 10-1110-410-02-1
$603.39 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY

BMO - EASYKEYSCOM INC
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20983 41.70  20-2542-410-02

$41.70 EASYKEYSCOM INC

BMO - EDUCATION WEEK
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES 20983 40.00 10-2320-640-00

$40.00 EDUCATION WEEK

BMO - FIRST LEGO LEAGUE
FIRST LEGO LEAGUE 20983 650.00 10-1126-419-03

$650.00 FIRST LEGO LEAGUE
BMO - FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS, INC.

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION - ADMIN-JOHNS

BMO - IAASE/IL STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
PRINCIPAL DUES & FEES-ROWLANDS

BMO - IASPA
DUES & FEES-KRAFT-IASPA

BMO - ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOARDS
BOARD OF ED REFERENCE BOOKS

BOARD OF ED REFERENCE BOOKS

BMO - ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION - ADMIN

BMO - OFFICE MAX

DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
0000200034 Primary Composition Books Gr. 1

BMO - OFFICE SUPPLY HUT
Bookkeeping Supplies - MES

BMO - PANERA BREAD CAFE
IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS

BMO - RED LOBSTER
IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR

STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS

BMO - SPORTS UNLIMITED
0000200096 RECESS EQUIP-BASKETBL BACKBOARD

BMO - UBER
CLEARING-UBER

CLEARING-UBER
CLEARING-UBER
CLEARING-UBER

CAMOSY INCORPORATED
BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEME
BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEME
BLDG ADDITION BUILDING IMPROVEMENT

CDW GOVERNMENT
0000190436
0000190436

ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK INSTALLATION
ARUBA WIRELESS NETWORK INSTALLATION

Batch #
20983

Override

20983

20983

20983
20983

20983

20983
20983

20983

20983
20983
20983

20983
20983

20983

20983
20983
20983
20983

BMO

27
27

Amount
239.00

$239.00

180.00
$180.00

150.00
$150.00

30.00
50.00
$80.00

299.00
$299.00

14.99
179.40
$194.39

51.68
$51.68

10.96
14.14
14.14
$39.24

23.42
16.16
$39.58

584.95
$584.95

9.85
90.92
30.46
49.29

$180.52

$4,457.96

79,415.54
4,235.50
22,236.34

$105,887.38

11,240.95
246.00

$11,486.95

Page 5 of 13

State Account Number
10-2210-314-01

FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS, INC.

10-2410-640-03
IAASE/IL STATE BOARD OF EDUCAT

10-2310-640-00
IASPA

10-2310-420-00
10-2310-420-00
ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOAR

10-2210-314-01
ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.

10-2660-410-02
10-1110-410-02-1
OFFICE MAX

10-2520-400-02
OFFICE SUPPLY HUT

10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
10-2210-332-03
10-2210-332-03

PANERA BREAD CAFE

10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
10-2210-332-03
RED LOBSTER

10-2561-740-02
SPORTS UNLIMITED

10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99
10-1999-00-99
UBER

Payee Vendor Total

60-2542-530-02
60-2542-530-03
90-2530-530-02

60-2540-540-02
60-2540-540-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
COLFAX CORPORATION
BLDG ADDITION BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 18 30,150.00 90-2530-530-02
BLDG ADDITION BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 18 3,350.00 90-2530-530-02
T $33,500.00
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 27 2,322.98  10-1110-223-02
BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 213.39  10-1111-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 27 100.86  10-1112-223-02
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 27 101.95 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 104.66  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 178.38  10-1114-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 27 206.70  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 27 101.95 10-1110-223-03-40
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 27 1,227.89  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 27 52.29 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 27 167.26  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION Ii 27 293.27 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 27 52.29 10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 27 230.13  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 27 52.29 10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 27 52.29 10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 27 151.70  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 27 622.45 10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 27 465.50 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 27 124.83 10-1207-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 27 154.23  10-1207-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 313.89  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 261.52  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 27 412.58 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 27 126.55 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 27 50.66 10-1650-223-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 27 56.17  10-1800-223-00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 27 27.68 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 27 101.95 10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 27 154.32  10-2113-223-03
HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 52.29 10-2130-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 27 7219  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 27 52.29 10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 27 101.95 10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 231.21  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 101.95 10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 27 457.45 10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 153.60 10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 103.30  10-2220-223-03
ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURAN( 27 404.98 10-2320-223-01
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 764.65 10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 27 412.67 10-2410-223-03
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 27 130.80 10-3500-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 27 52.29  20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 27 309.28  20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 27 209.23  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 27 547.26  40-2550-223-00

_ $12,64000
COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 27 26,868.80  10-1110-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 27 1,311.41  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 27 817.35 10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 27 1,228.30  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 27 2,283.05 10-1114-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS 27 2,610.90 10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MMS MEDICAL INS 27 1,118.14  10-1110-222-03-40
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 27 655.70  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 27 655.70  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 27 2,165.82  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 27 3,198.20  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 27 655.70  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 27 2,187.29  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 27 572.60 10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 27 1,886.80 10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 27 5,901.32  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 27 5,042.20 10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 27 1,884.00 10-1207-222-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 27 655.70  10-1207-222-03
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 27 3,934.22  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 27 3,934.22  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 27 5,233.71  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 27 1,552.33  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 27 1,305.45 10-1650-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 27 1,299.49  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 27 1,773.84  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 27 1,041.95 10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 27 655.70  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 27 1,299.49  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 27 2,720.18  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 27 1,299.49  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 27 3,544.81  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 27 1,961.15  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 27 1,209.70  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 27 9,572.26  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 27 5,004.77  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 27 1,639.99  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 27 1,228.30  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 655.70  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 4,589.92  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 2,539.71  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 27 5,736.29  40-2550-222-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
 $12543165
CYT CHICAGO
3RD GRADE ACTIVITY-MADAGASCAR 17 660.00 10-1110-315-02-33-01
$660.00
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 26 193.58 10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 20.92  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 10.33  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 26 21.61 10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 10.60 10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 26 5.30 10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 26 5.30 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 5.30 10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 15.76  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 5.30 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 134.88 10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 26 5.30 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 26 16.94  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION Ii 26 35.00 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 26 10.33  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION 26 23.31  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 26 5.30 10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 26 20.93  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 26 20.66 10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 20.66  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 62.77  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURAL 26 2119  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 31.79  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 31.26  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 26 21.20 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 7.79  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 5.13 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 26 11.47  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 26 8.32  10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 26 15.62  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 26 10.33  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 26 7.31  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 26 5.30 10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 26 10.33  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 20.92 10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 10.33  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 26 51.60 10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 13.25 10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 7.81  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 46.61  10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 41.32  10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 15.89  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI| 26 7.94 10-3500-223-02
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 26 5.30 20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 26.03 20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 26.48 20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 26 58.05 40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 26 9.66 40-2551-223-00
$1,178.31
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 32.62 10-1120-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 26 54.54  10-1225-223-02
$87.16
FIRST STUDENT
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVC¢ 5 1,755.00 40-2551-331-00
$1,755.00

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC

0000200041 Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption 5 3.21  10-1110-420-02
0000200041 Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption 5 3.47  10-1110-420-02
0000200041 Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption 5 6.96 10-1110-420-02
0000200041 Curriculum-Textbooks MES - New Adoption 5 5.14  10-1110-420-02
$18.78
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROU
Sp Ed Purchased Svcs - MES - Medicaid Even Y 17 2,374.30  10-1200-390-02-24991
Sp Ed Purchased Svcs - MMS - Medicaid Even® 17 1,394.43  10-1200-390-03-24991
$3,768.73
GENERAL PARTS LLC
OTHER FOOD SVCS SUPPLIES 5 129.02  10-2569-410-02
OTHER FOOD SVCS MAINTENANCE CONTR# 5 588.75  10-2569-323-02
$717.77
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 71.00 20-2542-323-02
$71.00
GURNEE ROTARY
ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES-LIND 26 137.50 10-2320-640-00
$137.50
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 5 621.30 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 5 337.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 131.25 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 80.00 20-2542-410-02
$1,170.05
J & R Lock & Safe, Inc.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 5 35.00 20-2542-323-02
$35.00
JAMES AND LISA PETERS
ELEM INST REGISTRATION REFUND 5 300.00 10-1110-690-02-22
iPad Protect Plan MES Odd Yr REFUND 5 50.00 10-1994-02-11
$350.00
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Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

JCLICHT LLC
0000200107
0000200107
0000200107

Key2Ed

LIFT WORKS, INC.

Description

22X83 1" ALUM BLINDS
10X35 1" ALUM BLINDS
25X84 1" ALUM BLINDS

IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR K
IMPROVE OF INSTR-MES-IDEA EVEN YEAR C
IMPROVE OF INSTR-MMS-IDEA EVEN YEAR F

MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURAN

Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins

MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS

MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD

TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS

RTI MES LIFE-DISABILITY

RTI MMS LIFE-DISABILITY

MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS
Foreign Lang Life-Disability

MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY |
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD

MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD

EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MES Gifted Life-LTD

MMS Gifted Life-LTD

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII
ELL MMS Life-Disability

SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

Override

Batch #

26
26
26

a oo o0 oo o0 o a0 o0 g a0 o0 o0 g oo o o g oo o oo oo o oo oo oo oo oo g o oa a a a o

Amount

424.58
135.33
847.09

$1,407.00

400.00
400.00
400.00

$1,200.00

306.94

$306.94

519.69
18.03
31.22
13.60
28.50
44,69
79.93
16.12

282.43
14.35
23.81
47.89
19.79
46.39
10.75
15.44
12.92

138.70
81.29
34.28

7.69
79.79
53.26

6.26

3.13
74.55
27.75
19.39
14.90

9.86
17.35
31.90
13.60
11.90

Page 10 of 13

State Account Number

20-2535-419-03
20-2535-419-03
20-2535-419-03

10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
10-2210-332-02-24620-462000
10-2210-332-03-24620-462000

20-2542-323-02

10-1110-221-02
10-1111-221-02
10-1112-221-02
10-1113-221-02
10-1114-221-00
10-1114-221-02
10-1110-221-02-40
10-1110-221-03-40
10-1120-221-03
10-1120-221-03-06
10-1121-221-03
10-1122-221-03
10-1123-221-03
10-1124-221-03
10-1200-221-00
10-1204-221-02
10-1204-221-03
10-1206-221-02
10-1206-221-03
10-1207-221-02
10-1207-221-03
10-1209-221-02
10-1209-221-03
10-1212-221-02
10-1212-221-03
10-1225-221-02
10-1650-221-02
10-1650-221-03
10-1800-221-02
10-1800-221-03
10-2113-221-02
10-2113-221-03
10-2130-221-02
10-2130-221-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA 5 23.74  10-2139-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD 5 17.48  10-2140-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS 5 18.43  10-2140-221-03
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 47.96  10-2150-221-02
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 15.37  10-2150-221-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 5 151.35 10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 25.85 10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 17.48  10-2220-221-03
ADMINISTRATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 139.17  10-2320-221-01
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 136.52  10-2410-221-02
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 90.40 10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 5 68.02  10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 4.83  10-2560-221-02-421000
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 5 1.70  10-2561-221-02
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 52.11  10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 15.37  20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 79.31  20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 43.47  20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 5 210.87  40-2550-221-00
Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins 26 538.82  10-1110-221-02
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES 26 98.06  10-1110-221-02-40
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS 26 19.74  10-1110-221-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS 26 2224 10-1111-221-02
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 42.38  10-1112-221-02
MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD 26 17.16  10-1113-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 36.74  10-1114-221-00
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 54.87  10-1114-221-02
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 12.89  10-1114-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 350.68 10-1120-221-03
Foreign Lang Life-Disability 26 17.57  10-1120-221-03-06
MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS 26 29.41  10-1121-221-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY | 26 89.20  10-1122-221-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 16.60  10-1123-221-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT 26 57.94  10-1124-221-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 13.05 10-1200-221-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 38.60 10-1204-221-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 19.82  10-1204-221-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢ 26 120.95 10-1206-221-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 26 123.85 10-1206-221-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 52.05 10-1207-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 77.35 10-1209-221-02
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 45.93  10-1209-221-03
Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD 26 8.70  10-1212-221-02
MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD 26 290 10-1212-221-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 62.77  10-1225-221-02
MES Gifted Life-LTD 26 34.25 10-1650-221-02
MMS Gifted Life-LTD 26 2159  10-1650-221-03
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII 26 27.15 10-1800-221-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ELL MMS Life-Disability 26 20.14  10-1800-221-03
SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 4190 10-2113-221-02
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins 26 18.86  10-2113-221-03
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 16.12  10-2130-221-02
HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 1410 10-2130-221-03
OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA 26 28.93 10-2139-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD 26 21.47 10-2140-221-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS 26 20.14  10-2140-221-03
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 58.74 10-2150-221-02
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 18.86  10-2150-221-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 26 154.39  10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 30.52 10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 19.82  10-2220-221-03
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 115.47  10-2410-221-02
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 86.62 10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 26 85.41 10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 0.97 10-2560-221-02-421000
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 26 2.58 10-2561-221-02
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 64.14  10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 18.86 20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 82.43 20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 72.52  20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 26 258.90 40-2550-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 5 210.90 40-2551-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 26 15.65 40-2551-221-00
$6,542.28
MCGRAW HILL
0000200094 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI 5 11.49  10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
0000200094 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI 5 38.88 10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
0000200094 LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES -IDEA GRAI 5 76.00 10-1206-410-03-24620-462000
$126.37
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 5 47.82 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 5 15.84  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 5 21.56 20-2542-410-02
$85.22
MURNANE PAPER COMPANY
0000200098 ELEM SCHOOL COPIER PAPER 5 3,768.00 10-1110-410-02-6
0000200099 MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER PAPER 5 1,256.00 10-1120-410-03-6
$5,024.00
NCS PEARSON, INC.
SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 71.00 10-2113-410-02
SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 369.94 10-2113-410-02
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES 26 330.00 10-1206-410-03
SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 72550 10-2113-410-02
PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES 28 215.00 10-2140-410-03
$1,711.44

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/25/2019 11:00:12AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/19 to 9/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch #
SAM'S CLUB
5TH GRADE FIELD TRIP-ACTIVITY 20963
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE 20963
SARAH BLUE
Tuition Reimb - MES 5

SASED-MIDWEST PBIS NETWORK

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS 26
Securly, Inc.
0000200177 SECURLY ANYWHERE FILTER 3 YR 1 TIME P/
0000200177 SECURLY ANYWHERE FILTER 3 YR 1 TIME P/
TAMARA WANSHEK
LUNCH FEES STUDENT REFUND 26

THE HOME DEPOT PRO

0000200119 Renown Vomit Absorbent Sweeping Compound 5
0000200119 Renown 15 Gal 6mic 24"x33" Black Can Liner
0000200119 Renown 56 Gal 1.5 ml 43"x47" Black Trash Bags 5

TIFFANY LANGILLE
Lib Bk Lost-Damage MES-REFUND 5

VOICHITA POP
ACTIVITY FEES VOLLEYBALL REFUND 26

WAREHOUSE DIRECT
0000200075 BUILDING FURNITURE 26

WILDWOOD SERVICE CENTER
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 5

Report Total

Amount

286.72
406.40

$693.12

600.00

$600.00

1,425.00

$1,425.00

5,835.99
9,938.00

$15,773.99

5.00

$5.00

129.10
250.19
159.76

$539.05

28.84

$28.84

150.00

$150.00

8,089.28

$8,089.28

225.00

$225.00
$421,639.57

——r—

Page 13 of 13

State Account Number

10-1110-315-02-75-01
10-1120-315-03-99-24

10-2210-230-02

10-2210-314-00-24932-493200

10-2660-390-03
10-2660-390-02

10-1611-02-22

20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-03-1

10-1821-1-02

10-1720-7-03

60-2540-740-00

40-2550-323-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/19 to 8/31/19

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BMO
BMO - AVANTI'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT
REG TRANSP TRAVEL 20982 9.07 40-2550-332-00

$9.07 AVANTI'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT
BMO - BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET
BLDG SERVICE Equip <$500 20982 320.75  20-2542-419-02
BLDG SERVICE Equip <$500 20982 50.36  20-2542-419-02
$371.11  BLAINE'S FARM & FLEET

BMO - EMBASSY SUITES
REG TRANSP TRAVEL 20982 295.68 40-2550-332-00

$295.68 EMBASSY SUITES

BMO - FIVE BELOW
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 20982 40.25 10-3500-410-02

$40.25 FIVE BELOW

BMO - ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOARDS
BOARD OF ED STAFF DEVELOPMENT 20982 288.40 10-2310-314-00

BOARD OF ED STAFF DEVELOPMENT 20982 350.00 10-2310-314-00
$638.40 ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOAR

BMO - ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.
PRINCIPAL DUES & FEES 20982 290.00 10-2410-640-03

$290.00 ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.
BMO - LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS

0000200037 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 20982 2.64 10-1110-410-02-1
0000200037 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 20982 1436 10-1110-410-02-1
0000200037 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 20982 11.95  10-1110-410-02-1

$28.95 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALE
BMO - MCCLURE'S GARAGE
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT PURCH SVCS 20982 550.00 20-2545-323-03
$550.00 MCCLURE'S GARAGE

BMO - MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 20982 55.41  10-3500-410-02

$55.41 MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS

BMO - PEARSON EDUCATION
PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES-MMS-IDEA EVEN 20982 33.17  10-2140-410-03-24620-462000

PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES-MMS-IDEA EVEN 20982 374.14  10-2140-410-03-24620-462000
$407.31 PEARSON EDUCATION

BMO - PLAQUEMAKER.COM
BOARD OF ED B.O.E. SUPPLIES 20982 (61.00) 10-2310-400-00

($61.00) PLAQUEMAKER.COM

BMO - REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.
0000200033 MES ACTIVITY SUPPLIES MISC 20982 231.30  10-1110-410-02-1

$231.30 REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.

BMO - SAM'S CLUB
PRINCIPAL FOOD - CONTRACTED 20982 173.68  10-2410-315-02

PRINCIPAL FOOD - CONTRACTED 20982 23.94 10-2410-315-02
$197.62 SAM'S CLUB
BMO - SECRETARY OF STATE
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT DUES & FEES 20982 108.49  20-2545-640-00
$108.49 SECRETARY OF STATE

BMO - SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
BOOKKEEPING STAFF DEVELOPMENT 20982 22410 10-2520-314-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Printed: 10/25/2019 10:57:48AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/19 to 8/31/19

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

BMO - UBER
PRINCIPAL TRAVEL

PRINCIPAL TRAVEL

BMO - WALGREENS
Middle School PBIS Supplies

DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES

BMO - WALMART
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

MIDDLE SCHOOL PBIS SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL PBIS SUPPLIES

Override Batch #

20982
20982

20982
20982

20982
20982
20982

BMO

Report Total

Amount
$224.10

5.00
7.40
$12.40

113.54
21.98
$135.52

44.74
34.60
107.84
$187.18

$3,721.79
$3,721.79

——r—
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State Account Number
SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

10-2410-332-03-1
10-2410-332-03-1
UBER

10-1120-410-03-2
10-2660-410-02
WALGREENS

10-3500-410-02
10-1120-410-03-2
10-1120-410-03-2
WALMART

Payee Vendor Total

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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